

NLC India Limited

('Navratna' - Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010. Corporate Office: Block-1, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu.

CIN: L93090TN1956GOI003507, Website: www.nlcindia.in email: investors@nlcindia.in Phone: 044-28360037, Fax: 044-28360057



Lr.No.Secy/Reg. 30/ 2022

Dt. 16.03.2022

To

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Plot No. C/1, G Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051.

Scrip Code: NLCINDIA

To

BSE Ltd

Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai-400 001.

Scrip Code: 513683

Dear sirs,

Sub: Press Release - Reg

We furnish herewith a copy of the Press Release dated 16.03.2022 for your reference and record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully for NLC India Limited



एनएलसी इंडिया लिमिटेड - NLC India Limited

('Navratna'- Government of India Enterprise)
CIN L93090TN1956GO1003507 Website: www.nlcIndia.com

Public Relations Department

Block-2, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu e-mail:pr.dept@nlcinda.com, pro.nlc57@gmail.com Tele Fax: 04142-252257

PRESS RELEASE

DATE: 16-03-2022

Power Purchase Agreement signed between NLCIL and TANGEDCO in the presence of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Tamil Nadu

NLC Tamilnadu Power Limited hands over Dividend cheque to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Tamil Nadu

A Power Purchase agreement for procuring 1500 MW power from Thermal Power Project at TALABIRA, Jharsuguda District in Odisha was signed between TANGEDCO and NLCIL in the presence of the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Tamil Nadu Thiru M.K Stalin.

The occasion was graced by Hon'ble Minister for Electricity, Prohibition and Excise, Tamil Nadu, Thiru. V.Senthil Balaji, Dr. Anil Kumar Jain, IAS, Secretary, Ministry of Coal, Govt. of India, Dr. V.Irai Anbu, IAS, Chief Secretary, Tamil Nadu, Shri Rajesh Lakhoni, IAS, CMD, TANGEDCO, Shri Ramesh Chand Meena, IAS, Additional Chief Secretary, Energy Department, Tamil Nadu, Shri Rakesh Kumar, CMD, NLC India Limited, and Shri Jaikumar Srinivasan, Director (Finance), NLC India Ltd.

The Agreement was signed by Shri Shaji John, Director (Power) on behalf of NLC India Ltd and Shri U.B.Eleni, Director (Generation) on behalf of TANGEDCO.

NLC India Limited, a Navratna PSU under the administrative control of Ministry of Coal, Gol, is in the process of setting up a thermal power

Plant with a capacity of 2400 MW consisting of 3 Units of 800MW super critical technology.

This will be a pithead captive thermal power project linked with NLCIL's Talabira II & III Mines of capacity 20 Million Tonnes per annum. The mines at Talabira has already started coal production. The power from this plant is expected to be one of the cheapest round the clock Power among Thermal Power Plants in the country with state of the art super critical Technology and environmental compliances.

During the event, Shri Rakesh Kumar, CMD, NLC India Limited and Chairman, NLC Tamil Nadu Power Limited along with Shri Shaji John, Director (Power), NLC India Ltd, Shri Jaikumar Srinivasan, Director (Finance), NLC India Ltd., presented a cheque of Rs.15.16 crore to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Tamil Nadu Thiru M.K Stalin towards dividend payment in the presence of Thiru V. Senthil Balaji, Hon'ble Minister for Electricity, Prohibition and Excise, Tamil Nadu, Dr. Anil Kumar Jain, IAS, Secretary, Ministry of Coal, Govt of India, Dr. V.Irai Anbu, IAS, Chief Secretary, Tamil Nadu, Shri Rajesh Lakhoni, IAS, CMD, TANGEDCO, Shri. Ramesh Chand Meena, IAS, Additional Chief Secretary, Energy Department, Tamil Nadu and other Senior Officials.

NLC Tamilnadu Power Limited, is a Joint Venture Company of NLC India Limited and TANGEDCO with an installed capacity of 1000 MW Thermal Power Plant at Tuticorin, Tamil Nadu was commissioned in 2015-16. The Company has declared 7% Interim Dividend on the Paid up share capital for the Financial Year 2021-22.

Dy.General Manager/PR